

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 128 be amended to read as follows:

Page 2, line 8, after "Sec. 4." insert "(a)".
Page 2, between lines 27 and 28, begin a new paragraph and insert:
"(b) After June 30 of each year, the governing body may revise
the information or material approved under subsection (a) at the
discretion of the governing body and in accordance with
IC 20-26-12-24 and the other requirements of this chapter.".
Page 2, line 28, after "Sec. 5." insert "(a)".
Page 2, line 31, delete "4(1) through 4(5)" and insert "4(a)(1)
through 4(a)(5)".
Page 2, line 33, delete "4(6)" and insert "4(a)(6)".
Page 2, between lines 34 and 35, begin a new paragraph and insert:
"(b) If a governing body revises after June 30 the information or
material approved under section 4 of this chapter, the governing
body shall publish the revised information or material within five
(5) business days of the revision in the same location of the school's
website described in subsection (a).".
Page 2, line 37, delete "4(6)" and insert "4(a)(6) or 4(b)".
(Reference is to SB 128 as printed February 2, 2024.)

Senator QADDOURA

MO012806/DI 152 2024